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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2242 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 

 

WATERLOGGING UNDER ROB 

 

†2242. SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:        

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:- 

 

(a) whether there is always waterlogging under the rail overbridge 

(ROB) near Sindhi railway station under Nagpur division which 

causes inconvenience in movement; and 

(b) if so, the measures being taken by the Railways to get rid of 

waterlogging at that place? 

 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

(a) and  (b): The construction of Railway portion of Road Over Bridge in 

lieu of Level Crossing No. 103 near Sindhi Railway station under Nagpur 

division, has been taken up by Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure 

Development Corporation limited (MRIDCL). During execution of this 

ROB work, some portion of road recently got damaged, resulting into 

water logging in small patch during recent rains, which has now been 

attended. 

***** 


